Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Michael Sotirios MALAMAS | 06/09/2006 |
| Ping ZHOU | 06/14/2006 |
| William Floyd FOBARE | 06/13/2006 |
| William Ronald SOLVIBILE | 06/08/2006 |
| lwan Suwandi GUNAWAN | 06/09/2006 |
| James Joseph ERDEI | 06/09/2006 |
| Yinfa YAN | 06/13/2006 |
| Patrick Michael ANDRAE | 06/09/2006 |
| Dominick Anthony QUAGLIATO | 06/14/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Wyeth | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Five Giralda Farms | |
| City: | Madison | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07940 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11478122 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)274-4533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7322744678

Email: lencesb@wyeth.com Correspondent Name: Barbara L. Lences

Address Line 1: Wyeth

Address Line 2: Five Giralda Farms

REEL: 017952 FRAME: 0739

PATENT 500127240

| Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940 | | |
|---|-------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AM101471 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Barbara L. Lences | |
| Total Attachments: 7 | | |
| source=AM101471 Assignment#page1.tif source=AM101471 Assignment#page2.tif | | |
| source=AM101471 Assignment#page3.tif | | |
| source=AM101471 Assignment#page4.tif | | |
| source=AM101471 Assignment#page5.tif | | |
| source=AM101471 Assignment#page6.tif | | |
| source=AM101471 Assignment#page7.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 017952 FRAME: 0740

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Michael Sotirios MALAMAS Residence: 2443 Oleander Circle, Jamison, PA 18929

Citizenship: United States of America

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Ping ZHOU

Residence: 28 Marion Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536

Citizenship: United States of America

(3) Full Name of Inventor: William Floyd FOBARE

Residence: 418 Bergen Street, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Citizenship: United States of America

(4) Full Name of Inventor: William Ronald SOLVIBILE

Residence: 49 Sandstone Road, East Windsor, NJ 08520

Citizenship: United States of America

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Iwan Suwandi GUNAWAN Residence: 29 Rue Chagall, Somerset, NJ 08873

Citizenship: United States of America

(6) Full Name of Inventor: James Joseph ERDEI

Residence: 304B Cherry Street, Philadelphia, PA 19016

Citizenship: United States of America

(7) Full Name of Inventor: Yinfa YAN

Residence: 362 Wren Lane, Bedminster, NJ 07921

Citizenship: The People's Republic of China

(8) Full Name of Inventor: Patrick Michael ANDRAE

Residence: 110 Perrineville Road, Jamesburg, NJ 08831

Citizenship: United States of America

(9) Full Name of Inventor: Dominick Anthony QUAGLIATO

Residence: 9 Cory Lane, Bridgewater, NJ 08807

Citizenship: United States of America

Page 1 of 7

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Docket No: AM101471
Patent

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

AMINO-5-(5-MEMBERED)HETEROARYLIMIDAZOLONE COMPOUNDS AND THE USE THEREOF FOR β -SECRETASE MODULATION

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/478,122 filed on: June 29, 2006

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 2 of 7

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Tune 9, 2008

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

County of

On the 2006, Michael Sotirios MALAMAS personally On the 7 day of 2006, Michael Sotirios MALAMAS personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

consision Expires 8/22/2010

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

County of

une. 2006, Ping ZHOU personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Page 3 of 7

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT

Docket No: AM101471 Patent

UNE 13, 2006 William Floyd FOBARE **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of County of On the day of 2006, William Floyd FOBARE personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. KAROLINA PIOREK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/22/2011 William Rohald SOLVIBILE **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of County of On the 2006, William Ronald SOLVIBILE personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 8/22/2010

Page 4 of 7

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT

Patent

| the Comment | JUNE 9, 2006 | |
|---|---|--|
| Iwan Suwandi GUNAWAN | Date | |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | |
| State of Vew Jersey } | | |
| ss: | | |
| On the day of June 2006 | | |
| appeared before me, known by me to be the san | | |
| the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged tha free will and for the purposes set forth. | t he/she executed the same, of his/her own | |
| | , | |
| | | |
| | Jackain Learn | |
| | BARBARAVE! EENCES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | |
| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2007 | |
| , | _ | |
| James Joseph ERDEI | June 9th 2006 | |
| Zames Joseph Ender Z | Dale | |
| ACKNOWLE | DGMENT | |
| State of New Jersey } | | |
| County of Middlesey } | | |
| 046 | lamas lacert FDDFI necessarily | |
| appeared before me, known by me to be the san | | |
| the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that free will and for the purposes set forth. | t he/she executed the same, of his/her own | |
| | | |
| | Lawrina Poul | |
| | NEAROETHIA PLOREK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY | |

Page 5 of 7

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Commission Expires 8/22/2010

PATENT

Patent

| Ji wayan | June, 13,2008 |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Yi o fa YAN | Date |
| | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| 11.1 | |

State of Wew Jessey ss:

County of Hiddlessy Ss:

On the Band aday of Jessey 2006, Yinfa YAN personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

KAROLINA MOREK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 8/22/2010

Patrick Michael ANDRAE

Date

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Jersey ss County of Hiddlesey

On the 7rd day of 2006, Patrick Michael ANDRAE personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

KAROLINA PIOREK

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 6/22/2010

Page 6 of 7

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT

Patent

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of

County of

On the

2006, Dominick Anthony QUAGLIATO personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Commission Expires 8/22/2019

Page 7 of 7

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT